
Changes to your 
Christmas and New 
Year bin collections 
Because of the festive holidays, many green and recycling bin 
collection days will change. Please check the table below.

 

Don’t forget, you can recycle your real Christmas tree. 
There will be a real tree collection service, from 7 January 
to 18 January 2019 ONLY. Please book early to avoid any 
disappointment. To book your collection please visit 
www.nottinghamcity.gov.uk/xmastree or call 
0115 915 2000 *All decorations must be removed

 

Usual collection day Revised collection day

Monday 24 December Saturday 22 December

Tuesday 25 December Monday 24 December

Wednesday 26 December Thursday 27 December

Thursday 27 December Friday 28 December

Friday 28 December Saturday 29 December

Monday 31 December 2018 NORMAL

Tuesday 1 January 2019 Wednesday 2 January 2019

Wednesday 2 January 2019 Thursday 3 January 2019

Thursday 3 January 2019 Friday 4 January 2019

Friday 4 January 2019 Saturday 5 January 2019


